
Cairn Terrier Club Of Greater Detroit
Saturday 03/08/2014

CAIRN TERRIERS
JUDGE: Ms. Vickie Shotwell

CAIRN TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Dogs.
1 45 GLENMORE HJOUR MY GREAT SUMMER DREAM. RN 25653305. 06-23-13

By Quarrydene's Northern Explorer - Ch Hjohoo's Hjour My Finest Collection. 
Owner: Carolyn Odell, Moweaqua, IL 62550. Breeder: Louise Hooper.

3 47 WILLOW BAY PARK AVENUE. RN 25685301. 06-25-13
By Kirkshires LJ Gibbs - Willow Bay Show Stopper. 
Owner: Lori Rusinowski, Fenton, MI 48430. Breeder: Lori Rusinowski.

4 59 FOXGLOVE RED RASCAL AT SYRYN. AQ 527106CKC. 08-20-13
By McAlister's Wait For Me - FoxgloveTilly Ho. 
Owner: Cynthia H MacLean, Thessalon ON, CN P0R 1L0. Breeder: Helen Timmerman.

2 61 KINGDOMS LET FREEDOM RING AT TERRIWOOD. RN 26137904. 07-02-13
By GCH Terriwood Mvp - Ch Kingdoms Margaret May. 
Owner: Becky Scherbarth & Ken Scherbarth & Tom Godwin & Karin Godwin, Eatonville, WA 98328. Breeder: 
Becky Scherbarth & Ken Scherbarth.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Dogs.
1/BPSW 57 BANNOCHBURN'S RATTLE AND SNAP OF CAIRNOCH. RN 25631601. 05-13-13

By Ch Bannochburns Best BibbNTucker Of Marquee - Ch CairNochs Blue Sovereign. 
Owner: Barbara Allen & Patrice Wills, Olive Branch, MS 38654. Breeder: Barbara Allen.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 18 Months Dogs.
1 23 STONEHAVENS MARK HARMON OF FOXHILLS. RN 24963803. 12-01-12

By Caborun Monument Hill Blend - Carrottail's Michelle Roth. 
Owner: Cathy Burleson, Jackson, TN 38305. Breeder: Janet Mucci.

A 31 SCOTCH BROOM BERRY'S WEE HAMISH. RN 24674202. 11-02-12
By Ch Scotch Broom O'Riley Boy - Tweedisle Myrtle Berry. 
Owner: Lisa O'Brien, Shaker Heights, OH 44122. Breeder: Carol Onstad.

2 39 SCOTCH BROOM AIRIE MACNIALL. RN 24674205. 11-02-12
By Ch Scotch Broom O'Riley Boy - Tweedisle Myrtle Berry. 
Owner: Carol Onstad, Tallmadge, OH 442783359. Breeder: Carol Onstad.

3 65 BODOCK'S STRIDER GO STRUT YOUR STUFF. RN 24891403. 01-02-13
By Caborun Monument Hill Blend - Ch CairNochs Caught You Staring. 
Owner: Teresa Pumphrey, Tupelo, MS 38801. Breeder: Teresa Pumphrey & Patrice Wills.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Bitches.
2 10 SCOTCH BROOM MO GHRAHD. RN 25543104. 06-29-13

By GCH Rocco's Collar King Carl XVI Gustaf - GCH Braemar Scotch Broom Charlotte. 
Owner: Carol Onstad, Tallmadge, OH 442783359. Breeder: Carol Onstad & Bette Shuh.

1 32 GLENMORE HJOUR SUMMER SUN. RN 25653303. 06-23-13
By Quarrydene's Northern Explorer - Ch Hjohoo's Hjour My Finest Collection. 
Owner: Linda Vohsen, Springfield, IL 62704. Breeder: Louise Hooper.

A 34 GLENMORE HJOUR SAND IN MY SHOES. RN 25653304. 06-23-13
By Quarrydene's Northern Explorer - Ch Hjo Hjo's Hjour My First Collection. 
Owner: Louise Hooper, Crown Point, IN 46308. Breeder: Louise Hooper.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months Bitches.

http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025653304&mdog=Glenmore+Hjour+Sand+In+My+Shoes&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025653303&mdog=Glenmore+Hjour+Summer+Sun&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025543104&mdog=Scotch+Broom+Mo+Ghrahd&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024891403&mdog=Bodock's+Strider+Go+Strut+Your+Stuff&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024674205&mdog=Scotch+Broom+Airie+MacNiall&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024674202&mdog=Scotch+Broom+Berry's+Wee+Hamish&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024963803&mdog=Stonehavens+Mark+Harmon+Of+Foxhills&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025631601&mdog=Bannochburn's+Rattle+And+Snap+Of+CairNoch&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2026137904&mdog=Kingdoms+Let+Freedom+Ring+At+Terriwood&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=AQ%20527106CKC&mdog=Foxglove+Red+Rascal+At+Syryn&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025685301&mdog=Willow+Bay+Park+Avenue&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025653305&mdog=Glenmore+Hjour+My+Great+Summer+Dream&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=11858


2 24 AFTONSHIRE'S ISLE. RN 25645801. 04-23-13
By Ch Aftonshire's Jethro - Aftonshire's Emma Sinclair. 
Owner: William J Kent, Langhorne, PA 19053. Breeder: William J Kent.

1 58 NO COPYRIGHT WONDERFUL TONIGHT. RN26062301. 05-15-13
By Miketos Can't Take My Eyes Of You - No Copyright Magica De Spell. 
Owner: Beth Ann Daye, Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221. Breeder: Satu Stenroos.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Junior, 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches.
3 20 FOXGLOVE ECLIPSE OF THE HEART. RN 26246701. 01-27-13

By Cabaret Red Skye - Skerryvore Whinney At Foxglove. 
Owner: Lori Pollack & JoAnn Wreford, Ft Gratiot, MI 48059. Breeder: Helen Timmerman.

2 44 BODOCK'S CAIRNOCHS SECRET SOCIETY. RN 24891401. 01-02-13
By Caborun Monument Hill Blend - Ch CairNochs Caught You Staring. 
Owner: Teresa Pumphrey & Patrice Wills, Tupelo, MS 38801. Breeder: Teresa Pumphrey & Patrice Wills.

1/BJSW/BS
W

52 NORTHERNCLAN RAVEN AT EMJADE. ZW 490276CAN. 11-08-12
By Ch Rocco's Collar King Carl XVI Gustaf - Cairwick Tansy Kirn. 
Owner: Michael Sullivan & Jean Sullivan, Gatineau QC, CN J9J 2Z6. Breeder: Mary Batemen.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 10 Years & Over 
Dogs.

1/BVSW 63 CH CHERBO THARRBARR JS BACH. RM 30710101. 01-13-00
By Ch Zigfelds Rok Moninof - Ch Cherbo Gracie Daly. 
Owner: Cheri Eagleson, Grand Blanc, MI 484800841. Breeder: Cheri Eagleson.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Sweepstakes, Veteran Sweepstakes, 10 Years & Over 
Bitches.

1/BOSVSW 50 CH KIRKSHIRE'S MS LOTTI DA. RM 36172802. 02-04-02
By Ch Kirkshire's McCloud - Kirkshire's Millburn Of McBeth. 
Owner: Lori Pollack & JoAnn Wreford, Howell, MI 488436973. Breeder: Patricia Holmes.

2 66 CH FAIRLANE'S SEA SPRITE CD BN GN RAE. RM 30021901. 12-02-99
By Ch Tweedsmuir Ohioville Hudson - Sharolaine's Kotillion. 
Owner: Susan C Tafelski, Dearborn, MI 481244345. Breeder: Susan C Tafelski & Elaine D Eschbach.

JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RM%2030021901&mdog=Ch+Fairlane's+Sea+Sprite+CD+BN+GN+RAE&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RM%2036172802&mdog=Ch+Kirkshire's+Ms+Lotti+DA&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RM%2030710101&mdog=Ch+Cherbo+TharrBarr+JS+Bach&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=ZW%20490276CAN&mdog=Northernclan+Raven+At+Emjade&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024891401&mdog=Bodock's+CairNochs+Secret+Society&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2026246701&mdog=Foxglove+Eclipse+Of+The+Heart&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN26062301&mdog=No+Copyright+Wonderful+Tonight&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025645801&mdog=Aftonshire's+Isle&wins=all


JUDGE: Mrs. 
Carole A. Beattie

CAIRN TERRIERS. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months Dogs.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

4 45 GLENMORE HJOUR MY GREAT SUMMER DREAM. RN 25653305. 06-23-
13
By Quarrydene's Northern Explorer - Ch Hjohoo's Hjour My Finest Collection. 
Owner: Carolyn Odell, Moweaqua, IL 62550. Breeder: Louise Hooper.

3 47 WILLOW BAY PARK AVENUE. RN 25685301. 06-25-13
By Kirkshires LJ Gibbs - Willow Bay Show Stopper. 
Owner: Lori Rusinowski, Fenton, MI 48430. Breeder: Lori Rusinowski.

1 59 FOXGLOVE RED RASCAL AT SYRYN. AQ 527106CKC. 08-20-13
By McAlister's Wait For Me - FoxgloveTilly Ho. 
Owner: Cynthia H MacLean, Thessalon ON, CN P0R 1L0. Breeder: Helen 
Timmerman.

2 61 KINGDOMS LET FREEDOM RING AT TERRIWOOD. RN 26137904. 07-
02-13
By GCH Terriwood Mvp - Ch Kingdoms Margaret May. 
Owner: Becky Scherbarth & Ken Scherbarth & Tom Godwin & Karin Godwin, 
Eatonville, WA 98328. Breeder: Becky Scherbarth & Ken Scherbarth.

CAIRN TERRIERS. 12 & Under 18 Months Dogs.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

A 31 SCOTCH BROOM BERRY'S WEE HAMISH. RN 24674202. 11-02-12
By Ch Scotch Broom O'Riley Boy - Tweedisle Myrtle Berry. 
Owner: Lisa O'Brien, Shaker Heights, OH 44122. Breeder: Carol Onstad.

1 33 BRIERDEN'S STORM WARNING AT GAYLBRIAR. RN 24964602. 12-10-12
By GCH Runrig Off Road Experience - GCH Brierden's Black Ice. 
Owner: Diane Hendee & Gail Morabito, Portland, MI 488759703. Breeder: Diane 
Hendee.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Bred by Exhibitor Dogs.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

27
ABERDEEN'S VICTORIOUS LOVIN' LIFE VICTORY . 
RN 22301805. 04-17-11
By Ch Aberdeen Victorious Viking - Ch Hjohoo's Hjour Lovin' Life. 
Owner: Karl M & Helene Stearns, Mountainhome, PA 18342. Breeder: Karl M & 
Helene Stearns.

1/R 37 SKERRYVORE WALKS WITH WOLVES. RN 24114101. 10-12-11
By Skerryvore Sterling At Emjade - YellowBrickRoad American Pie. 
Owner: Gloria Mair, Plattsville ON, CN N0J 1S0. Breeder: Gloria Mair.

39 SCOTCH BROOM AIRIE MACNIALL. RN 24674205. 11-02-12
By Ch Scotch Broom O'Riley Boy - Tweedisle Myrtle Berry. 
Owner: Carol Onstad, Tallmadge, OH 442783359. Breeder: Carol Onstad.

51 BREHANNON CODBANK TAKIN' CHANCES. RN 23419901. 01-04-12
By GCH Rocco's Collar King Carl XVI Gustaf - Ch Brehannon Codbank A Lit'l 
Nite Muzic. 
Owner: Kenneth Kauffman & Wendy Eckard, Sellersville, PA 18960. Breeder: 
Kenneth Kauffman & Wendy Eckard.

2 53 DERAN THE CHOSEN ONE. RN 24125901. 06-24-12
By Ch Paragon's Well Chosen - Ch DeRan I Look Good. 
Owner: Deb Rogers & Randy Rogers, Milan, IL 61264. Breeder: Deb & Randy 

http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024125901&mdog=DeRan+The+Chosen+One&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023419901&mdog=Brehannon+Codbank+Takin'+Chances&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024674205&mdog=Scotch+Broom+Airie+MacNiall&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024114101&mdog=Skerryvore+Walks+With+Wolves&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022301805&mdog=Aberdeen's+Victorious+Lovin'+Life+Victory&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024964602&mdog=Brierden's+Storm+Warning+At+Gaylbriar&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024674202&mdog=Scotch+Broom+Berry's+Wee+Hamish&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2026137904&mdog=Kingdoms+Let+Freedom+Ring+At+Terriwood&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=AQ%20527106CKC&mdog=Foxglove+Red+Rascal+At+Syryn&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025685301&mdog=Willow+Bay+Park+Avenue&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025653305&mdog=Glenmore+Hjour+My+Great+Summer+Dream&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022301805
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022301805


Rogers.

3 57 BANNOCHBURN'S RATTLE AND SNAP OF CAIRNOCH. RN 25631601. 
05-13-13
By Ch Bannochburns Best BibbNTucker Of Marquee - Ch CairNochs Blue 
Sovereign. 
Owner: Barbara Allen & Patrice Wills, Olive Branch, MS 38654. Breeder: Barbara 
Allen.

4 65 BODOCK'S STRIDER GO STRUT YOUR STUFF. RN 24891403. 01-02-13
By Caborun Monument Hill Blend - Ch CairNochs Caught You Staring. 
Owner: Teresa Pumphrey, Tupelo, MS 38801. Breeder: Teresa Pumphrey & Patrice 
Wills.

73 GAEGORDON'S WINSOME JESSE. RN 25596501. 08-19-12
By Gaegordon's Scone 'N Kipper - Cairnstones See Emily Play. 
Owner: Gaelen Gordon, Chelsea QC, CN J9B 2P4. Breeder: Gaelen Gordon.

A 77 QUARRYDENE'S NORTHERN EXPLORER. RN 24498002. 04-25-12
By Checkers True North - Quarrydene's Black Diamond. 
Owner: Merril Schmitt, Calgary AB, CN T2M 4A8. Breeder: Merril Schmitt.

CAIRN TERRIERS. American-Bred Dogs.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

1 35 MISTYWYNS LORD OF THE RING. RN 22246401. 03-20-11
By Ch Mistywyns Casey At The Bat - Mistywyns Amazing Grace. 
Owner: Walter Buczkowski, St Clair, MI 48079. Breeder: Walter Buczkowski.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Open Dogs.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

A 15 EMJADE JIMMY HENDRIX. YQ 421368CAN. 08-21-11
By Mistybrig Haw Jimmy - Emjade La Boheme. 
Owner: Michael Sullivan & Jean Sullivan & Margo Chamberland, Gatineau QC, 
CN J9J 2Z6. Breeder: Michael & Jean Sullivan.

3 21 MCALISTER'S WAIT FOR ME. RN 25413202. 07-05-12
By Saliva's Rule 2: I'm Good Looking - McAlister's Penny From Heaven. 
Owner: Helen Timmerman & Tine Mathari, Buford ON, CN N0E 1A0. Breeder: 
Tine Mathari.

2 23 STONEHAVENS MARK HARMON OF FOXHILLS. RN 24963803. 12-01-12
By Caborun Monument Hill Blend - Carrottail's Michelle Roth. 
Owner: Cathy Burleson, Jackson, TN 38305. Breeder: Janet Mucci.

4 25 SCOTCH N VIOLETS AUTUMN BREEZE BODES WELL FOR CHAD. RN 
24344102. 08-01-12
By Ch Cairngorm's Croftersdream JE - Scotch Broom Very Vivacious Violet. 
Owner: Joan Gardner, Granby, MO 64844. Breeder: Steve Goforth & Roberta 
Goforth.

29 CALEDONIAN JEROME KERN OF WOLFPIT. RN 23399501. 11-24-11
By Ch Caledonian Cole Porter Of Wolfpit - Ch Penny Candy Of Wolfpit. 
Owner: William J Kent, Langhorne, PA 190533238. Breeder: Lydia C Hutchinson.

1/W 
(5 Points)

43 GAEGORDON'S SCONE N' KIPPER. RN 22973101. 06-20-10
By Christycairns Drumed Joshua - Gaegordon's Keepsake Posy. 
Owner: Gaelen Gordon, Chelsea QC, CN J9B 2P4. Breeder: Gaelen Gordon.

A 49 KINGDOMS GEORDIE OF GLYNSURD. RN 23868003. 01-12-12
By GCH Terriwood Mvp - GCH Kingdoms Margaret May. 
Owner: Richard Delafield & Alice Delafield, Paradise Valley, AZ 852532108. 
Breeder: Rebecca Scherbarth & Kenneth Scherbarth.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Puppy, 6 & Under 9 Months 
Bitches.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023868003&mdog=Kingdoms+Geordie+Of+Glynsurd&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022973101&mdog=Gaegordon's+Scone+N'+Kipper&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023399501&mdog=Caledonian+Jerome+Kern+Of+Wolfpit&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024344102&mdog=Scotch+N+Violets+Autumn+Breeze+Bodes+Well+For+Chad&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024963803&mdog=Stonehavens+Mark+Harmon+Of+Foxhills&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025413202&mdog=McAlister's+Wait+For+Me&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=YQ%20421368CAN&mdog=Emjade+Jimmy+Hendrix&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022246401&mdog=Mistywyns+Lord+Of+The+Ring&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024498002&mdog=Quarrydene's+Northern+Explorer&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025596501&mdog=Gaegordon's+Winsome+Jesse&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024891403&mdog=Bodock's+Strider+Go+Strut+Your+Stuff&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025631601&mdog=Bannochburn's+Rattle+And+Snap+Of+CairNoch&wins=all


2 10 SCOTCH BROOM MO GHRAHD. RN 25543104. 06-29-13
By GCH Rocco's Collar King Carl XVI Gustaf - GCH Braemar Scotch Broom 
Charlotte. 
Owner: Carol Onstad, Tallmadge, OH 442783359. Breeder: Carol Onstad & Bette 
Shuh.

4 32 GLENMORE HJOUR SUMMER SUN. RN 25653303. 06-23-13
By Quarrydene's Northern Explorer - Ch Hjohoo's Hjour My Finest Collection. 
Owner: Linda Vohsen, Springfield, IL 62704. Breeder: Louise Hooper.

1 34 GLENMORE HJOUR SAND IN MY SHOES. RN 25653304. 06-23-13
By Quarrydene's Northern Explorer - Ch Hjo Hjo's Hjour My First Collection. 
Owner: Louise Hooper, Crown Point, IN 46308. Breeder: Louise Hooper.

3 68 RUNRIG MOONLIT FROST. RN 25740102. 07-28-13
By Quarrydene's Northern Explorer - GCH Runrig Dangerously Adorable. 
Owner: Carol J Ackerson & Vickie Shotwell, Ballwin, MO 630114402. Breeder: 
Vickie Shotwell.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Puppy, 9 & Under 12 Months 
Bitches.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

1 24 AFTONSHIRE'S ISLE. RN 25645801. 04-23-13
By Ch Aftonshire's Jethro - Aftonshire's Emma Sinclair. 
Owner: William J Kent, Langhorne, PA 19053. Breeder: William J Kent.

2 58 NO COPYRIGHT WONDERFUL TONIGHT. RN26062301. 05-15-13
By Miketos Can't Take My Eyes Of You - No Copyright Magica De Spell. 
Owner: Beth Ann Daye, Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221. Breeder: Satu Stenroos.

CAIRN TERRIERS. 12 & Under 18 Months Bitches.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

1 20 FOXGLOVE ECLIPSE OF THE HEART. RN 26246701. 01-27-13
By Cabaret Red Skye - Skerryvore Whinney At Foxglove. 
Owner: Lori Pollack & JoAnn Wreford, Ft Gratiot, MI 48059. Breeder: Helen 
Timmerman.

2 40 NORTHERNCLAN PRINCES ANASTASIA. ZW 490275CAN. 11-08-12
By GCH Rocco's Collar King Carl XVI Gustaf - Ch Cairick Tansy Kirn.
Owner: Mary A Bateman, Minden ON, CN K0M 2A1. Breeder: Mary A Bateman.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Bred by Exhibitor Bitches.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

4 8 WOODMERE DANCING IN THE MOONLIGHT. RN 23928503. 04-21-12
By Ch Pebblerocks Dark Knight - GCH Woodmere Evening Primrose. 
Owner: Diane Gaines & Denise Faulkner, St Charles, MO 63303. Breeder: Diane 
Gaines & Denise Faulkner.

16
ABERDEEN'S VICTORIOUS LOVIN' LIFE VICTORIA . 
RN 22301804. 04-17-11
By Ch Aberdeen Victorious Viking - Ch Hjohoo's Hjour Lovin' Life. 
Owner: Karl M & Helene Stearns, Mountainhome, PA 183420259. Breeder: Karl 
M & Helene Stearns.

1/W/BW/OS 
(5 Points)

28 QUARRYDENE'S PRINCESS DIAMOND. RN 23255902. 04-28-11
By Stonehollow Magic Touch - Quarrydene's Rough Diamond. 
Owner: Merril Schmitt & Shirley Canfield, Calgary AB, CN T2M 4A8. Breeder: 
Merril Schmitt.

38 PONDEROSA GREMLINS SEXY SADIE. RN 24916901. 07-23-12
By Ch Pebble Rocks Commando - Gremlins QE Too. 
Owner: Janet & Douglas Neilson & Jacqueline Sowards, Glen Arm, MD 21057. 

http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024916901&mdog=Ponderosa+Gremlins+Sexy+Sadie&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023255902&mdog=Quarrydene's+Princess+Diamond&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022301804&mdog=Aberdeen's+Victorious+Lovin'+Life+Victoria&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023928503&mdog=Woodmere+Dancing+In+The+Moonlight&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=ZW%20490275CAN&mdog=Northernclan+Princes+Anastasia&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2026246701&mdog=Foxglove+Eclipse+Of+The+Heart&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN26062301&mdog=No+Copyright+Wonderful+Tonight&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025645801&mdog=Aftonshire's+Isle&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025740102&mdog=Runrig+Moonlit+Frost&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025653304&mdog=Glenmore+Hjour+Sand+In+My+Shoes&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025653303&mdog=Glenmore+Hjour+Summer+Sun&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025543104&mdog=Scotch+Broom+Mo+Ghrahd&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022301804
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022301804


Breeder: Jacqueline Sowards & Janet & Douglas Neilson.

2 44 BODOCK'S CAIRNOCHS SECRET SOCIETY. RN 24891401. 01-02-13
By Caborun Monument Hill Blend - Ch CairNochs Caught You Staring. 
Owner: Teresa Pumphrey & Patrice Wills, Tupelo, MS 38801. Breeder: Teresa 
Pumphrey & Patrice Wills.

A 48 AMERICAIRN 1, 2, 3 WUDJA LOOK AT ME NOW. RN 23680305. 01-23-12
By GCH Americairn Montclair Bathed In Moonlite - Ch Americairn Junie B Jone 
Duzit. 
Owner: Joan & Harry Gardner, Granby, MO 64844. Breeder: Joan & Harry 
Gardner.

3 56 SKERRYVORE HELLO DOLLY. RN 24114102. 10-12-11
By Skerryvore Sterling At Emjade - YellowBrickRoad American Pie. 
Owner: Gloria Mair, Plattsville ON, CN N0J 1S0. Breeder: Gloria Mair.

A 62
CHERBO CANIDATE OF COOKCREEK . RN 22823402. 
07-11-11
By Ch Cherbo Tripoli - Ch Cherbo Palisades. 
Owner: Cheri Eagleson, Grand Blanc, MI 48480. Breeder: Cheri Eagleson & Bob 
Eagleson.

CAIRN TERRIERS. American-Bred Bitches.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

1 72 CHERBO PRIZE POSSESSIONS. RN 23822101. 12-31-11
By Ch Cherbo TharrBarr JS Bach - Ch Cherbo Palisades. 
Owner: Cheri Eagleson, Grand Blanc, MI 48480. Breeder: Cheri Eagleson.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Open Bitches.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

A 12 KINGDOMS DANCE PARTY AT TERRIWOOD. RN 23868006. 01-12-12
By GCH Terriwood MVP - Ch Kingdoms Margaret May. 
Owner: Becky Scherbarth & Tom & Karin Godwin, Eatonville, WA 98328. 
Breeder: Becky Scherbarth & Ken Scherbarth.

A 14 CHECKERS CHALUPA. CKC ZG460115. 04-22-12
By Ch Quarrydene's Gambling Man - Checkers Hi Ho Hillary. 
Owner: Joan B Blackstaffe, Calgary AB, CN T2J T2J. Breeder: Joan B Blackstaffe.

18 TWEEDISLE MYRTLE BERRY. RN17999001. 08-01-08
By Tweedisle Guy Mannering - Tweedisle Sweet Innocence. 
Owner: Carol Onstad, Tallmadge, OH 442783359. Breeder: Graham & G S Peers 
& L E Peers.

4 30 MCALISTER'S WISH ME LUCK. RN 25413201. 07-05-12
By Saliva's Rule 2: I'm Good Looking - McAlister's Penny From Heaven. 
Owner: Jacqueline S Sowards & Tine Mathari, Street, MD 21154. Breeder: Tine 
Mathari.

1/R 46 SKERRYVORE STONEHOLLOW WICCA. RN 24150801. 12-19-11
By GCH Stonehollow Magic Touch - Ch Skerryvore Against The Wind. 
Owner: Lois M Tubbs & Gloria M Mair, Flemington, NJ 08822. Breeder: Gloria M 
Mair.

3 52 NORTHERNCLAN RAVEN AT EMJADE. ZW 490276CAN. 11-08-12
By Ch Rocco's Collar King Carl XVI Gustaf - Cairwick Tansy Kirn. 
Owner: Michael Sullivan & Jean Sullivan, Gatineau QC, CN J9J 2Z6. Breeder: 
Mary Batemen.

2 70 CROW HILL'S STELLA DALLAS OF AFTONSHIRE. RN 22166606. 02-20-
11
By GCH Nightfalls Makers Mark - Aftonshire's Penny. 
Owner: William J Kent, Langhorne, PA 190533238. Breeder: Peter Namuth.

http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022166606&mdog=Crow+Hill's+Stella+Dallas+Of+Aftonshire&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=ZW%20490276CAN&mdog=Northernclan+Raven+At+Emjade&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024150801&mdog=Skerryvore+Stonehollow+Wicca&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2025413201&mdog=McAlister's+Wish+Me+Luck&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN17999001&mdog=Tweedisle+Myrtle+Berry&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=CKC%20ZG460115&mdog=Checkers+Chalupa&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023868006&mdog=Kingdoms+Dance+Party+At+Terriwood&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023822101&mdog=Cherbo+Prize+Possessions&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022823402&mdog=Cherbo+Canidate+Of+Cookcreek&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024114102&mdog=Skerryvore+Hello+Dolly&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023680305&mdog=Americairn+1,+2,+3+Wudja+Look+At+Me+Now&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024891401&mdog=Bodock's+CairNochs+Secret+Society&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022823402
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022823402


CAIRN TERRIERS. Veteran, 10 Years & Over Dogs.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

1/BVD 63 CH CHERBO THARRBARR JS BACH. RM 30710101. 01-13-00
By Ch Zigfelds Rok Moninof - Ch Cherbo Gracie Daly. 
Owner: Cheri Eagleson, Grand Blanc, MI 484800841. Breeder: Cheri Eagleson.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Veteran, 10 Years & Over Bitches.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

2 50 CH KIRKSHIRE'S MS LOTTI DA. RM 36172802. 02-04-02
By Ch Kirkshire's McCloud - Kirkshire's Millburn Of McBeth. 
Owner: Lori Pollack & JoAnn Wreford, Howell, MI 488436973. Breeder: Patricia 
Holmes.

1/BVB/AOM 66 CH FAIRLANE'S SEA SPRITE CD BN GN RAE. RM 30021901. 12-02-99
By Ch Tweedsmuir Ohioville Hudson - Sharolaine's Kotillion. 
Owner: Susan C Tafelski, Dearborn, MI 481244345. Breeder: Susan C Tafelski & 
Elaine D Eschbach.

CAIRN TERRIERS. Best of Breed Competition.
JUDGE: Mrs. Carole A. Beattie

7
CH CHERBO ONE FOR THE GIPPER . RN 20036102. 11-
23-09
By Ch Cherbo Tripoli - Ch Cherbo Barking Bridgette. Dog. 
Owner: Cheri Eagleson, Grand Blanc, MI 484800841. Breeder: Cheri Eagleson & 
Bob Eagleson.

9 CH AFTONSHIRE'S ANTHONY RICHARD. RN 24128701. 04-15-12
By Ch Aftonshire's Jethro - Birselaw Winter Dream. Dog. 
Owner: William J Kent, Langhorne, PA 190533238. Breeder: William J Kent.

A 11
CH JANWELLS INDENPENDENCE AT CHERBO . RN 
22688402. 06-29-11
By GCH Cherbo Harwood Steele At Harmony - Ch Janwells Rock'n Robin. Dog. 
Owner: Cheri Eagleson, Grand Blanc, MI 484800841. Breeder: Jeanette Margaret 
Cromwell.

17 CH KINGDOMS GOT TALENT AT TERRIWOOD. RN 23868002. 01-12-12
By GCH Terriwood Mvp - Ch Kingdoms Margaret May. Dog. 
Owner: Rebecca Scherbarth & Kenneth Scherbarth & Karin Godwin & Tom 
Godwin, Eatonville, WA 983288208. Breeder: Rebecca Scherbarth & Kenneth 
Scherbarth.

B 
(5 GC Points)

19 CH RUNRIG DEVILISHLY DANGEROUS AT COPPERGLEN. RN 
18596303. 04-15-09
By Ch Quarrydene's Gambling Man - Ch Runrig Hotter N' Hades. Dog. 
Owner: Carol J Ackerson, Ballwin, MO 630114402. Breeder: Vickie Shotwell.

SEL 
(5 GC Points)

22 CH CAIRNOCHS BLUE SOVERIEGN. RN 23315701. 08-06-11
By Ch Robinson Crusoe Quite Macho - Ch CairNoch Marquees A Little Respect. 
Bitch. 
Owner: Barbara Allen, Olive Branch, MS 38654. Breeder: Patrice Wills & Rebecca 
Stamps.

A 26 CH KINGDOMS NOELLE FOR THARRBARR. RN 23785202. 12-14-11
By Ch Paragon's Well Chosen - GCH Kingdoms Dyna For TharrBarr. Bitch. 
Owner: Sabrina Delafield & Alice Delafield & Richard Delafield & Becky 
Scherbarth, Paradise Valley, AZ 852532108. Breeder: Rebecca Scherbarth & Ken 
Scherbarth.

41 CH AMERICAIRN 1,2,3 JUMPIN' JAX 4 ME. RN 23680303. 01-23-12
By GCH Americairn Montclair Bathed In Moonlite - Ch Americairn Junie B Jones 
Duz It. Dog. 

http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023680303&mdog=Ch+Americairn+1,2,3+Jumpin'+Jax+4+Me&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023785202&mdog=Ch+Kingdoms+Noelle+For+Tharrbarr&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023315701&mdog=Ch+CairNochs+Blue+Soveriegn&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2018596303&mdog=Ch+Runrig+Devilishly+Dangerous+At+Copperglen&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023868002&mdog=Ch+Kingdoms+Got+Talent+At+Terriwood&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022688402&mdog=Ch+Janwells+Indenpendence+At+Cherbo&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024128701&mdog=Ch+Aftonshire's+Anthony+Richard&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2020036102&mdog=Ch+Cherbo+One+For+The+Gipper&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RM%2030021901&mdog=Ch+Fairlane's+Sea+Sprite+CD+BN+GN+RAE&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RM%2036172802&mdog=Ch+Kirkshire's+Ms+Lotti+DA&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RM%2030710101&mdog=Ch+Cherbo+TharrBarr+JS+Bach&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/show/judge/jdgprofile.htm?jn=5912
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2020036102
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2020036102
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022688402
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022688402


Owner: Catherine Walker & Joan Gardner, Kansas City, MO 64134. Breeder: Joan 
Gardner & Harry B Gardner.

42 GCH WOODMERE STOLEN MOMENTS. RN 19706702. 09-21-09
By Ch Quarrydene's Gambling Man - GCH Woodmere Evening Primrose. Bitch. 
Owner: Diane Gaines & Denise Faulkner, St Charles, MO 63303. Breeder: Diane 
Gaines & Denise Faulkner.

54 CH BRIERDEN WE'LL HAVE ANOTHER. RN 24056803. 04-09-12
By GCH Runrig Armed And Dangerous - Ch Brierden Countess Roks Fourth. 
Bitch. 
Owner: Diane Hendee, Portland, MI 48875. Breeder: Owner.

55 GCH MISTYWYNS HAIRY CARLIN. RN 22892201. 08-21-11
By Ch Mistywyns Casey At The Bat - Mistywyns Sunnys Sun Flower. Dog. 
Owner: Joy Chapman & Tara Denean, Port Huron, MI 48060. Breeder: Walter 
Buczkowski.

60 GCH ALKAY'S SNOWED ON DIAMOND RAYS CDX BN GN GO RE CA

. RN 15943801. 01-11-08
By Ch Bann Spring Valle Beckett - Critterkin's Sparky's Sterling Silver. Bitch. 
Owner: Barbara Lefever & Joan Eastman, West Salem, OH 442879028. Breeder: 
Joan Eastman.

AOM 63 CH CHERBO THARRBARR JS BACH. RM 30710101. 01-13-00
By Ch Zigfelds Rok Moninof - Ch Cherbo Gracie Daly. Dog. 
Owner: Cheri Eagleson, Grand Blanc, MI 484800841. Breeder: Cheri Eagleson.

AOM 67 CH CAIRNSTONE'S I DIG EVERYTHING. RN 16593601. 02-02-08
By Carrottail's Mark Whitaker - Carrottail's My First Diamond. Dog.
Owner: Louise Hooper, Crown Point, IN 46308. Breeder: Dillan K Lebo.

69 MISTYWYNS PLAY IT AGAIN SAM. RN 23385903. 12-18-11
By Ch Mistywyns Casey At The Bat - Mistywyns Lavender Thistle. Dog. 
Owner: Walter Buczkowski & Joy Chapman, Port Huron, MI 48060. Breeder: 
Walter Buczkowski.

71
CH ALKAY SNOWEDON CHYP-BOOM O'RAY . RN 
24842301. 01-02-13
By Ch SnowedOn Teddy Roosevelt RN - GCH Alkays SnowedOn Diamond Rays 
CDX BN GN GO RE CA. Dog. 
Owner: Barbara Lefever & Jeff Lefever, West Salem, OH 44287. Breeder: Barbara 
Lefever & Joan Eastman.

SEL 
(5 GC Points)

75
GCH ROCCO'S COLLAR KING CARL XVI GUSTAF . RN 
22026701. 03-31-06
By Rottriver's Hairy Man - Rottriver's Halleluja Moment. Dog. 
Owner: Kenneth Kauffman & Wendy Eckard, Sellersville, PA 189601350. Breeder: 
Leena O Maija Parssinen.

http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022026701&mdog=GCH+Rocco's+Collar+King+Carl+XVI+Gustaf&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024842301&mdog=Ch+Alkay+SnowedOn+Chyp-Boom+O'Ray&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2023385903&mdog=Mistywyns+Play+It+Again+Sam&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2016593601&mdog=Ch+Cairnstone's+I+Dig+Everything&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RM%2030710101&mdog=Ch+Cherbo+TharrBarr+JS+Bach&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2015943801&mdog=GCH+Alkay's+Snowed+On+Diamond+Rays+CDX+BN+GN+GO+RE+CA&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2022892201&mdog=GCH+Mistywyns+Hairy+Carlin&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2024056803&mdog=Ch+Brierden+We'll+Have+Another&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/drlookup2.htm?makc=RN%2019706702&mdog=GCH+Woodmere+Stolen+Moments&wins=all
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2015943801
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2015943801
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2024842301
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2024842301
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022026701
http://www.infodog.com/my/dogpage.htm?akc=RN%2022026701
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